

# Women & Girls Lead

Is this role for you?

Have you got experience working with & leading a team? Do you have great communication skills and can build effective relationships? Do you have a passion for Women & Girls sport?

# **Role Description:**

The Women & Girls Lead is primarily responsible for driving the strategic direction and development of the Women & Girls game within our club. The role will be responsible for increasing and sustaining the number of female members participating and volunteering in rugby within Gordano RFC, by driving the implementation of a Women & Girls strategy/action plan, and ensuring a positive environment for members.

### **Key Aspect of the Role**

### Raise the profile of Women & Girls Rugby

- Assume responsibility for the creation of the Women & Girls action plan and collaborate with other club officers on its delivery.
- Oversee the team of people delivering rugby for Women & Girls
- Arrange and Chair Women & Girls' strategy groups
- Ensure that Women & Girls members are represented within the main exec committee.

#### Support the development of female leaders within Rugby

- Proactively identify and encourage opportunities for females to get involved in coaching, match officiating, administration, and other volunteer roles
- Develop a network of female role models and leaders to support the game

### Ensure all members are familiar with the core values of the game

 Make sure all players, coaches and volunteers are familiar with the core values of the game & the club's Code of Conduct

# What will you get from this role?

- An opportunity to develop Women & Girls Rugby at Gordano RFC
- An opportunity to meet like-minded people.
- Access to development opportunities

## **Key Relationships:**

Management Committee/Executive Committee, Team Managers (W&G), Coaching Co-ordinator, Coaches (W&G) Social Media Co-ordinator, Facilities Manager.

Registered under the Industrial and Provident Societies Act 1965, Register Number 31586 R Community Amateur Sports Club Registration Number CASC 06453





President: Mr. G. Collins
Hon. Chairman
Hon. Treasurer: Mr. H. Ashwin
Hon. Secretary Mr. B. Livings





# **Volunteering Format:**

Club based & Home.

## **Time Commitment:**

This will vary depending on where we are in the season but on average this role would require 5 hours per week.

## Other information:

- Volunteers will need to comply with the club & RFU Safeguarding Policies & Procedures.
- We will focus on the activities that the individual will undertake when determining eligibility for a DBS check.
- Volunteers will need to agree to the club's code of conduct.

If you are interested in volunteering for this role, please contact Ben Livings secretary@gordanorfc.co.uk for more information.

Registered under the Industrial and Provident Societies Act 1965, Register Number 31586 R Community Amateur Sports Club Registration Number CASC 06453





President: Mr. G. Collins Hon. Chairman Mr. G. Collins Hon. Treasurer: Mr. H. Ashwin Hon. Secretary Mr. B. Livings

